05-01-2002



102074072

Docket No.: PF 92 PCT US

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings → → ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
 Name of conveying party(ies): Daniel REDOULES Roger TARROUX Jean-Jacques PERIE 	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies). Name: PIERRE FABRE DERMA COSMET QUE Address: 45, Place Abel Gance			
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	TO SECOND			
3. Nature of conveyance:	RECORDS SECTION 38			
☑ Assignment				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Boulogne-Billancourt State/Prov.:			
☐ Other	Country: FRANCE ZIP: 92100			
Execution Date: October 26, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No			
 4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application Patent Application No. Filing date 09/856,220 May 18, 2001 	, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	☐ Yes ☒ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: THE FIRM OF HUESCHEN AND SAGE	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00			
Registration No. 37710	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account			
Address: 500 Columbia Plaza 350 East Michigan Ave.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
04/30/2002 DBYRHE 00000220 09856220	8. Deposit account number:			
01 66;58 Kalamazoo 40.00 Do ate/Prov.: MI	08-3220			
Country: USA ZIP: 49007	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	USE THIS SPACE			
9 Statement and signature.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy			
G. PATRICK SAGE	ATRUOU April 11, 2002			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

For Inventions made outside USA

ASSIGNMENT

In	consideration	of	the	sum	of	One	Dollar	(\$	1.00)	and	other	good	and	valuable
CO	consideration paid to each of the undersigned, to wit:													

		(0)					
sert Name(s)	(2) Roger TARROUX	(7)	* 4				
f Inventor(s)	(3) Jean-Jacques PERIE	(8)					
	(4)	(9)					
	(5)	(10)					
isert name of Assignee	PIERRE FABRE DERMO-COSMETIC 45, Place Abel Gance, 92100	UE					
na aduless	(hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE" States of America as defined in 35 l	the entire right, title and int	erest for the United				
itle of invention	COMPOSITION CONTAINING A PRECURSOR CAPABLE OF BEING HYDROLYSED						
	BY GLUCOCEREBROSIDASE						

For which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

- (a) has been executed by the undersigned on
- (b) has been filed on and assigned Serial No.

RECORDED: 04/18/2002

and the undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademark to issue said Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the undersigned agree(s) that the attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE;

AND the undersigned hereby agree(s) to transfer a like interest, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, assignes and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues thereof; and to testify and execute any papers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred.

Signed on the date(s) indicated beside my/our signature(s)

INVENT concur		DATI with application	E SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)
1)				
2)	Name	Daniel Repooled	ober 26, 2001	TAS
3)	Name	Roger TARROUX AMPONEN OC	tober 26, 2001	
4)	Name	Jean-Jacques PERIE	tober 26, 2001	any a
5)	Name			

PATENT REEL: 012834 FRAME: 0247